

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30904/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CRP No. 602/2007

MYSORE SALES INTERNATIONAL LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 30486 of 2009;	SLP(C) NO. 30909 of 2009;
SLP(C) NO. 30910 of 2009;	SLP(C) NO. 33518 of 2009;
SLP(C) NO. 30911 of 2009;	SLP(C) NO. 33519 of 2009;
SLP(C) NO. 31192 of 2009;	SLP(C) NO. 31188 of 2009;
SLP(C) NO. 31191 of 2009;	SLP(C) NO. 31183 of 2009;
SLP(C) NO. 31131 of 2009;	SLP(C) NO. 31187 of 2009;
SLP(C) NO. 31182 of 2009;	SLP(C) NO. 31193 of 2009;
SLP(C) NO. 31127 of 2009;	SLP(C) NO. 31194 of 2009;
SLP(C) NO. 31130 of 2009;	SLP(C) NO. 31128 of 2009;
SLP(C) NO. 31362 of 2009;	SLP(C) NO. 33517 of 2009;
SLP(C) NO. 31363 of 2009;	SLP(C) NO. 31585 of 2009;
SLP(C) NO. 31582 of 2009;	SLP(C) NO. 31588 of 2009;
SLP(C) NO. 31567 of 2009;	SLP(C) NO. 31586 of 2009;
SLP(C) NO. 31570 of 2009;	SLP(C) NO. 34856 of 2009;
SLP(C) NO. 32775 of 2009	

(With office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.30486/2009; 30909/2009; 33519/2009;
31183/2009; 31585/2009 & 32775/2009

Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C) No.27457/2009.
.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.5d DATED 18/12/2009 ...contd.

SLP(C) NOS. 30904/2009; 30910/2009; 33518/2009; 30911/2009;
31192/2009; 31188/2009; 31191/2009; 31131/2009; 31187/2009;
31182/2009; 31193/2009; 31127/2009; 31194/2009; 31130/2009;
31128/2009; 31362/2009; 33517/2009; 31363/2009; 31582/2009;
31588/2009; 31567/2009; 31586/2009; 31570/2009 AND SLP(C) NO.
34856/2009

Special leave petitions are dismissed in terms of the order dated 6.11.2009 in SLP(C) No.27308/2009.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master